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SACRAMENTO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
NOTICE OF VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER

FACILITY

OFFICER BADGE # DATE OF NOTICE

Thornburg 752 1/6/04
swe [recc

DEFENDANTS StaNATURE ON COMMITMENT COURT ONLY/SA NUMBER

YEs  |sSUE SHERIFF'S ORDERED COMMITMENT (SOC) PER PC

4024.2(C); NO BAIL; SENTENCE TO BE SERVED DIRECTLY
UPON ARREST: NO COURT APPEARANCE IS NECESSARY; NO O.R.; NO 853.6 RELEASE;
NO SHERIFF'S WORK PROJECT. FOR BALANCE OF TOTAL DAYS REMAINING ON COM-
MITMENT: C/S OR C/C PER ORIGINAL SENTENCE TERM.

[ON0  REFER FILE AND NOTICE TO ORIGINAL SENTENCING JUDGE OR DEPARTMENT.

COURT DEPARTMENT
Dept. 61
DEFENDANT NAME DOB X-REF CASE NUMBER
Bondaruk, Peter 4/23/71 2803938 03F07822
ORIGINAL SENTENCE DATE SENTENCED OFFENSE(S) ORIGINAL SENTENCING JUDGE
11/6/03 Ct. 1 PC 459 Ure
60d ORIGINAL SENTENCE TERM Consecutive ] Concurrent
5d TIME SERVED CREDITS ON COMMITMENT
ACTUAL DAYS SERVED/STRAIGHT TIME
ACTUAL DAYS SERVED/WEEKENDS
0d ACTUAL DAYS SERVED/SHERIFF'S WORK PROJECT
5d TOTAL CREDITS (Total time served & actual days served)

60d cts 5d TOTAL DAYS SENTENCED/TOTAL DAYS CREDIT

VIOLATION

Aladiyie DATE OF VIOLATION T

THE SUBJECT VIOLATED THE COURT ORDER BY:
FAILING TO REPORT TO SWP TO BE INTERVIEWED

FAILING TO COMPLETE THE SENTENCE ON SWP Lo 12 P
FAILING TO REPORT TO RCCC TO SERVE SENTENCE \ /
FAILING TO COMPLETE THE SENTENCE AT RCCC S Bl

OOorO

cooD TIME/WORK TIME DAYS LOST (Disciplinary action)

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT YELLOW - INMATE FILE FOLDER 7400-027
YELLOW - COURT GOLD - STATISTICAL FILE (REV 12/92)
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JAN SCULLY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
901 G STREET ﬁ ? 'Ay
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 ™ #%{(3/
(916) 874-6218

SSD-02-74583

i g TEAM:
XRef: 2803938
XRef: 2747469

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

DoFO7858

PETER BONDARUK
PAVEL H KVITKO

Defendant(s).

The People of the State of California upon oath of the undersigned, upon information and belief
complain against the defendant(s) above named for the crime(s) as follows:

COUNT ONE
Oﬁ or about September 20, 2002, at and in the County of Sacramento, State of California,
defendant(s) PETER BONDARUK and PAVEL H KVITKO did commit a felony namely: a
violation of Section 459 of the Penal Code of the State of California, Second Degree Commercial
Burglary, in that said defendant did unlawfully enter a commercial building occupied by ARBAT
EUROPEAN MARKET, located at 5500 WATT AVENUE, NORTH HIGHLANDS, with the

intent to commit larceny and any felony.

That attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein is a declaration setting forth facts in

support of probable cause for the issuance of a warrant of arrest herein.

08220126.C03 (1)
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DisTRICT ATTORNEY'S COVER SHET

Sacramento Sheriff __PC182,450 02-0074583SD
SUBMITTING AGENCY OFFENSE REPORT NUMBER
X. WARRANT REQUEST & IN CUSTODY
atn; Felonyintake
(DA if known)

DATE/TIME OF OFFense _ 09/20/2002  19:05 DATE/TIME OF ARREST N e
vicTimM#1 _Arbat European Market 4 #3 e e
Suspect ) RAP INFORMATION
m OkOOWD o ae®0 onange PC 1820459 o 0 - Enc. - Ordered .ENO Record
#p Kvitko, PavelH.  pge42 (chage PC 182,459 ¢y M11756526  ZEnc — Ordered - NoRecord
#3 Bondaruk, Peter 23632 (page PC 182,459 gy A11898690  FFene . Ordered | NoRecord
B . e e en e Age.... Charge : . B e s -— Enc. -— Ordered L No Record

CASE SUMMARY (Briefly establish the factual basis of the offense and defendant's guilt, including dates, times and the identity of principal
witnesses.)

1905 Hrs on 9-20-2002(Friday) S-1, S-2, and S-3 where caught on the Victim Business Security
Surveillance Video pulling into the parking lot and getting out a vehicle. The three suspects
spoke at the rear of the car before S-3 got back into the car and backed it into a parking stall near
the front door of the Victim business, while S-1 and S-2 entered the store each picking up a
shopping hand basket as they did. S-1 and S-2 then filled each of there baskets while occasional
conversing with each other. S-2 then approached the cashier who was also running the meat
counter and set his basket on the floor while S-1 hovered near the front door. S-2 then asked the
clerk for something at the opposite side of the counter and as the clerk moved away S-1 fled the
store with his basket with out attempting to pay for it. At that time the RP saw what was

- happening and chased S-1 as he got back into the vehicle with S-3 and fled the scene., RP then
attempted to detain S-2, but was unable to do so. '

RP later identified S-2 and S-3 from photographic line-ups. S-1 is only know as Konstantin, and
is still not positively identified.

T Check here if further investigation is pending and describe briefly.

COMMENTS: (Use for description and identification of all suspects for warrant requests and for additional victims and/or defendants.)
PF2 and Cll Rap Sheets are attached. S-2 XREF: 2747469, S-3 XREF: 2803938

Submitting Officer- Detective T. Burchard 00335 Detail- __I}_I_c_)Al_‘trhygest !:)_etrquive”sm  Phone- (916) 874-6834
Name & Badge No.

Date/Time Submitted 06/26/2003  12:00

Reviewing Supervisor
DA 9 9/80 7400-124A  Transcriber's Initials:




